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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the Late PAUL RENZO of Anetan District  

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late PAUL RENZO had been determined by the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF  
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar  7 p.l. Tararo  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  17 p.l. Arinugo  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  21 p.l. Ateririr  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  24 p.l. Arinugogo  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  26 p.l. Atibenar  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  34 p.l. Anakarikik  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  36 p.l. Queirang  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  49 p.l. Ibweruru  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  55 p.l. Tomor/Atemor  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  58 p.l. Aniwen  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  59 p.l. Aniwen  34/58 1/6 
Anabar  65 p.l. Atebobaeor  34/58 1/6 
Anetan  7 p.l. Guramit  34/58 1/6 
Anetan  13 p.l. Yubwia  34/58 1/6 
Anetan  15 p.l. Atebena  34/58 1/6 
Anetan  20 p.l. Iyeida  34/58 1/6 
Anetan  133 p.l. Atebao  34/58 1/6 
Anibare  160 p.l. Adetereni  34/58 1/6 
Anibare  202 p.l. Anurun  34/58 1/6 
Anibare  238 p.l. Aequara  34/58 1/6 
Anibare  240 p.l. Atemor  34/58 1/6 
Anibare  241 p.l. Maro  34/58 1/6 
Ijuw  10 p.l. Atebawanijo 42/58 1/6 
Ijuw  18 p.l. Atobwidob  15/73 1/6 
Menen  354 p.l. Atararo  13/63 1/6 
Baiti  67 p.l. Anuero  34/58 1/6 
Baiti  76 p.l. Ugino  36/57 1/6 
Ewa  36 p.l. Abongebong  34/58 1/6 
Ewa  35 p.l. Nagon  34/58 1/6 
Ewa  37 p.l. Tegang/Idageang   34/58 1/6 
Ewa  58 p.l. Beiduaba/Paeduepe  34/58 1/6 
Ewa  79 p.l. Anemet  34/58 1/6 
Ewa  80 p.l. Anuijo  34/58 1/6 
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Ewa  93 p.l. Anuijo  34/58 1/6 
Ewa  94 p.l. Ate  34/58 1/6 
Ewa  95 p.l. Anujo  51/71 1/6 
Ewa  162 p.l. Imagemwin  34/58 1/6 
Denigomodu  24 c.l. Denigomodu 21/62 1/6 
Ijuw  88 p.l. Ibowini  21/86 1/6 
Ijuw  87 p.l. Ijuwinepe  21/86 1/6 
Ijuw  85 p.l. Atueo  21/86 1/6 
Ijuw  725 p.l. Atebawo  42/58 1/6 
Anetan  71 c.l. Anuworoija  14/62 1/5 
Ewa  195 c.l. Iatengab  51/71 1/5 
Anabar  107 c.l. Iaterangija  14/62 1/5 
Ewa  2 c.l. Anora  62/83 1/5 
Ewa  81 p.l. Anuijo  34/58 1/24 
Buada  267 c.l. Atamaruro  38/61 1/24 
Ewa  89 p.l. Anuero  30/70 6/35 
Anabar  112 c.l. Atawong  31/62 1/1 
Anetan  43 c.l. Ronawae  14/62 1/1 
Anetan  116 c.l. Ronawi  53/64 1/1 
Ewa  103 c.l. Aram  13/59 1/1 
Ewa  175 c.l. Eanumwijeb  33/69 1/1 
Ewa  176 c.l. Aram 33/69 1/1 
Boe  66 c.l. Eidagauwe  52/65 8/189 
Buada  96 p.l. Dobuadedar  52/65 8/189 
Buada  182 p.l. Eatdedabage  52/65 8/189 
Yaren  329 p.l. Atubwinumor  52/65 8/189 
Buada  48 p.l. Ijati  52/65 8/189 
Boe  77 c.l. Atongeboge  52/65 8/189 
Anibare  128 p.l. Atibenar  52/65 8/189 
Buada  149 p.l. Anota  20/93 4/63 
Buada  154 p.l. Anota  52/65 4/63 
Buada  146 p.l. Anota  18/64 4/63 
Buada  31 c.l. Oreb  46/64 1/15 
Buada  315 c.l. Ianemara  46/64 1/15 
Aiwo  199 c.l. Aiue  36/54 1/15 
Buada  213 c.l. Anoreo  6/79 1/15 
Buada  351 c.l. Bangabanga  22/66 1/21 
Anibare  338 p.l. Idonga  12/76 1/42 
Yaren  318 p.l. Anamaragi  52/65 8/945 
Yaren  249 p.l. Ateijibab  52/65 8/945 
Yaren  220 p.l. Aeape  52/65 8/945 
Aiwo  333 p.l. Bwitani  52/65 8/945 
Anibare  139 p.l. Ubwidugu/Bwidugu  52/65 8/945 
Yaren  319 p.l. Anamaragi  52/65 8/945 
Menen  262 p.l. Anemet  52/65 1/120 
Menen  229 p.l. Atongoque  52/65 1/120 
Menen  228 p.l. Anoerara  52/65 4/189 
Buada  314 c.l. Aromwemwe  46/64 1/54 
Buada   377 p.l. Akauw  28/89 1/12 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late PAUL 
RENZO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  
Anabar  7 Tararo  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

Anabar  17 Arinugo  As for portion No. 7 p.l. Anabar  
Anabar  21 Ateririr  -do-  
Anabar  24 Arinugogo  -do-  
Anabar  26 Atibenar  -do-  
Anabar  34 Anakarikik  -do-  
Anabar  36 Queirang  -do-  
Anabar  49 Ibweruru  -do-  
Anabar  55 Tomor/Atemor  -do-  
Anabar  58 Aniwen  -do-  
Anabar  59 Aniwen  -do-  
Anabar  65 Atebobaeor  -do-  
Anetan  7 Guramit  -do-  
Anetan  13 Yubwia  -do-  
Anetan  15 Atebena  -do-  
Anetan  20 Iyeida  -do-  
Anetan  133 Atebao  -do-  
Anibare  160 Adetereni  -do-  
Anibare  202 Anurun  -do-  
Anibare  238 Aequara  -do-  
Anibare  240 Atemor  -do-  
Anibare  241 Maro  -do-  
Ijuw  10 Atebawanijo -do-  
Ijuw  18 Atobwidob  -do-  
Menen  354 Atararo  -do-  
Baiti  67 Anuero  -do-  
Baiti  76 Ugino  -do-  
Ewa  36 Abongebong  -do-  
Ewa  35 Nagon  -do-  
Ewa  37 Tegang/Idageang   -do-  
Ewa  58 Beiduaba/Paeduepe  -do-  
Ewa  79 Anemet  -do-  
Ewa  80 Anuijo  -do-  
Ewa  93 Anuijo  -do-  
Ewa  94 Ate  -do-  
Ewa  95 Anujo  -do-  
Ewa  162 Imagemwin  -do-  
Denigomodu  24 Denigomodu -do-  
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Ijuw  88 Ibowini  -do-  
Ijuw  87 Ijuwinepe  -do-  
Ijuw  85 Atueo  -do-  
Ijuw  725 Atebawo  -do-  
Anetan  71 Anuworoija  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

Ewa  195 Iatengab  As for portion No. 71 c.l. Anetan 
Anabar  107 Iaterangija  -do-  
Ewa  2 Anora  -do-  
Ewa  81 Anuijo  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Buada  267 Atamaruro  As for portion No. 81 p.l. Ewa  
Ewa  89 Anuero  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

6/210 
6/210 
6/210 
6/210 
6/210 
6/210 

Anabar  112 Atawong  Madrina Scotty 
Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

Anetan  43 Ronawae  As for portion No. 112 c.l. Anabar  
Anetan  116 Ronawi  -do-  
Ewa  103 Aram  -do-  
Ewa  175 Eanumwijeb  -do-  
Ewa  176 Aram -do-  
Boe  66 Eidagauwe  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

4/567 
4/567 
4/567 
4/567 
4/567 
4/567 

Buada  96 Dobuadedar  As for portion No. 66 c.l. Boe  
Buada  182 Eatdedabage  -do-  
Yaren  329 Atubwinumor  -do-  
Buada  48 Ijati  -do-  
Boe  77 Atongeboge  -do-  
Anibare  128 Atibenar  -do-  
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Buada  149 Anota  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

2/189 
2/189 
2/189 
2/189 
2/189 
2/189 

Buada  154 Anota  As for portion No. 149 p.l. Buada  
Buada  146 Anota  -do-  
Buada  31 Oreb  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Buada  315 Ianemara  As for portion No. 31 c.l. Buada  
Aiwo  199 Aiue  -do-  
Buada  213 Anoreo  -do-  
Buada  351 Bangabanga  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 

Anibare  338 Idonga  Madrina Scotty 
Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 

Yaren  318 Anamaragi  Madrina Scotty 
Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

8/5670 
8/5670 
8/5670 
8/5670 
8/5670 
8/5670 

Yaren  249 Ateijibab  As for portion No. 338 p.l. Anibare  
Yaren  220 Aeape  -do-  
Aiwo  333 Bwitani  -do-  
Anibare  139 Ubwidugu/Bwidugu  -do-  
Yaren  319 Anamaragi  -do-  
Menen  262 Anemet  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

Menen  229 Atongoque  As for portion No. 262 p.l. Menen  
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Menen  228 Anoerara  Madrina Scotty 

Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

2/567 
2/567 
2/567 
2/567 
2/567 
2/567 

Buada  314 Aromwemwe  Madrina Scotty 
Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 
1/324 

Buada   377 Akauw  Madrina Scotty 
Jessie Duburiya 
Paul Renzo Jnr 
Sonia Garabwan  
Kitai Renzo 
Milo Renzo (LTO) 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 
  Court Registry within twenty one (21) days of the publication of this Government Gazette 
  Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 


